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2.' Misc Petition 

3. Contempt Petition 

4 Review AorU catiOn No. 
of Ind:ta 

Avooete £ cr the Applic nt(SL 

.': - 9i - . 	 . . 

-.Advcte for the 

4.5.07. The applicant has approached this 

F. 	 Tribunal by filing O.A.No.232 of 06. This 

Tribwl has directed. the respondents to 

Di dispose of the appeal. dated 213/2005 by 

passing a reasoned order within a period 

of three months. The charge against the 
Dy. egIstrar 	

applicant is that while he was working as 

GDS/I3PM he had misappropriated certain 

amounts. According to applicant the 

amounts has already recovered. The 

grievance of the applicant is that the 

applicant has recei'ed a communication 

. .. dated 12.1.07 by which the appeal 

preferred by the applicant against, the 

order of removal dated 24.1.2005 which 

has been rejected by the respondents. The 

O.A. has challenged both the orders. 

Contd/ - 
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4,5:07 	 . 	 . 
I have heard Mr. B. Devi leanied 

counsel for the. appUcant and Mr. G. 

Bthshya, ieained. Sr.C.G:S.C. for the. 

respondents 

Codng --the.-..icts 	and 

-. - 	circumstances I am of the view that the 

application has to be adniitted 

Application is admitti Issue notice on 

,. the respondents. Post the matter on 

15.6.07. Respondents are at lib ty to file 

iften statnent if any. 

Vice-Chairman 

IM 

or 

DO /A/0 

I r5t  (7 1  

,J,j '  -  r- U(- 	7 	18.6.O•7 	Coun 1-frr t-h - 	- 
wantec itue tu ti1 written itatement.  
Let it he dune. 	ct the matter on 
27,,7.07.  

mi 	 v..c e-Chairnan 

20. 7.2007 

@ 	cp9)4. 

VY ht1 L4 

)1'i 'VL2- 1s-)iIM-4 	/bb/ 

21.8.2007 

,4 tij2  

flA44 	
/bb/ 

Further four weeks time is granted to 

the Respondents to file reply stat ernent. 

Post the matter on 21.8.2007. 

Vice-Chairman 

Post the matter on 14.9.2007 granting 

fUrther time to file reply sfatemen ,,,,  

Vice-Chairman ' 
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14.9.07. At the request of learned counsel for 

the respondents three weeks further time is 

granted to file written statement Post the 

matter on 11.10.07. 
I I 	 L. 

Vice- Chriirman 

11.10.2007 	No whtteri statement has been filed 

as yet. Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. Standing 

counsel for the Central Gornment 

undertakes to file his appearance memo 

for the Respondents in this case. 

vvJ 3r< 

/O1.J ti L"I t 

Call this matter on 27.11 .2007) 

-. 	 awaiting written statement from the 

Respondents. 

4khushiram) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
• 	Member (A) 	 1vicChairman 

/bb/ 	 / 
27.11.2007 	Mr.H.K.Das, learne4 cøCjnsel for the 

Applicant is present. As/ Idst chdnce, 

Respondents are direcj' to file written 

statement in this case, failing which, case 

wilibedecided on the materials based on 

record after hearing learned counsel for 

the parties. 

Call this matter on 31.12.2007. 

l/ 

(Khushiram) 
Member (A) 

/bb/ 

/ 
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O.A.10l/2007 

• 	•• 	- 31(.1,2007 	In this caserwritt6n .  statement has afréady 
-tNl 	beön filed, since 28.11.2007. Despite that no 

rejoinderhasyetbeenfiIedbytheAppIicantas 
('  

Call this matter on 21.01.2008 awaiting 

rejoindérfrom the Applicant. . 

.. .......
.. ., 	

(M.R.Mohanty) 

	

. 	 . 	 Vice-Chairman 
......' 

	

iw2 1.0 1.20 	 dwS*aiding 

•  Counsel appeang for the Respondents 
underthkes - file Index to the Wtten 
statement which has aJrey been filed. 

Mr.H.KDas, learned counsel appearing for 

/ . . 	 .• 	the Applicant prays for some more time to 
file rejoinder. Prayer is allowe(. 

Call this matter on 202 2008 awaiting 
rejoinder from the Applicant 

ZShuiniin) (MR.Móhanty) 
MemberA 	Vice.Chainnan 

20.022008- 	Mr. H. K. Das, leaied counsel 

appang or the Applicant and Mr. G. 

Baisliya, learned Sr. Standing counsel 

appearing for the Respondents are 
/ 	 present. 

' 	 . Counsel for the Applicant prays for 

two weeks time to ifie rejoinder. Prayer is 

allowed. 

• 	 Calithismatteron1O.3.2OO8. 

• 	

• ' 

• 	 (busi). 
• 	- 	Member (A) 

• 	 Liii 
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O.A.IOlof 07 

10.03.2008 	None appears for the Applicant, no'(he 
Applicant is present. In this casc, written 
statement has already been ified and, despite 
opportunities)  given the Applicant has not 
ified any rejoinder. 

- Call this matter on 28.03.2008, for 
heang. 

Vice-Chairman 

im 

20.03.2008 	Call this matter on 

9.5.2008. 

(Kljishiram 	 (M. R. Mcihanty) 
Me'rnber(A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

27.03.2008 

1,  lv~ 	Lod  

T~S—e 
At 

Ac/ 
09 

(a.. 
-C . - 

/S. ç.08. 	nkm 
I 	 q-ç- 

Di  

CaLl this matter on 09.05.2008. 

(M.N.Mohanty 
Vice- Chairman 

Heard Nr ILK. Das, learned Counsel 
appearing'for the Applicant and Mr G. 
Baishya,iarned Sr. Standing Counsel for 

the Urion of India, and perused the: 
rnatéils placed on record. 

/ 

 

For the reasons recorded separately, 
this O.A. is dismissed. No costs. 

(hush iram) 	(M.R. Mohanty 
Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

thi 

09.05.2008 
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O.A. No.101 of 2007 

DATE OF DECISION:09.05.2008 

Smt Lilabati Das 
..............................................................Appli cant/s 

Mr.H.K.Das 
.... 9 ...............................................Pidvocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.O.I.&Ors 

...........................................................I .esponden t/s  

Mr. G.Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
.....................................s•.•.s ............. jdvocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR. MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

4. 	Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment? 

S. 	Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest Being 
compiled at Jodhpur Bench & other Benches? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 

Ye/No 

j/No 

Vice- airman/Member (A) 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAH1TI BENCH 

Original Application No. 101 of 2007 

Date of Order: This, the 9th Day of May, 2008 

THE HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMPN 

THE HON'BLE SHRI KHUSHIRPM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Smt. Lilabati Das 
Ex GDSBPM, Saichapara BO 
P.O: & Viii: Saichapara via Kalinagar 
Dist: Hailakandi. 

Applicant. 

By Advocates S/Shri S. Sarma, B.Devi & H.K.Das 

- Versus - 

The Union of India 
Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Communication 
Deptt. of Posts 
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Chief Post Master General 
Deptt. of Post, Assam Circle 
Meghdoot Bhawan 
Guwahati-1. 

The Director 
Postal Training Centre 
Meghdoot Bhawan 
Guwahati-l. 

The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices 
Cachar Division 
Silchar - 788 001. 

Respondents. 

Mr. G. Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.C. 
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ORDER (ORAL) 
- 09.05.2008 

KHUSBIRAM, MEMBER (A): 

The Ppplicant, while continuing as Branch Post 

Master, (in Salchapara, Branch Post Office) in Gramin 

Dak Seva Organization of Postal Department of Govt. of 

India, was placed under "put of f duty" and, after a 

departmental proceeding, the impugned order dated 

24.01.2005 (removing the Applicant from her service) was 

passed. Applicant preferred an Appeal against the said 

order and, while the appeal was not being disposed of by 

the Respondents, the Applicant approached this Tribunal 

by way of filing O.A.232/2006. The said case was 

disposed of by this Tribunal (on 13.09.2006) with 

direction to the Respondents to dispose of the pending 

Appeal of the Applicant. Pursuant to the order of this 

Tribunal, the Respondents disposed of the Appeal (by 

rejecting the same) on 12.01.2007. Hence this Original 

Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals •Act, 1985 seeking the following main relief:- 

"8.1 To set aside and quash the impugned 
removal orders dated 24.01.05 and 
12.1.2007 removing the applicant w.e.f. 
24.1.05 and to reinstate her in her 
service with full back wages along with 
other consequential service benefits." 

2. 	From the records it is apparent that the Branch 

Post Office (of which the Applicant was the Branch Post 

Master) was visited by Inspector of Posts on 13.11.2001. 
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On verification of cash and stamp balances of the Post 

Office with the accounts of the date, an amount of 

Rs.7,527.25 was found short which was charged under head 

of account "Unclassified Payment" on the same day. An 

amount of Rs.20,528.25 was deposited by the Applicant in 

Govt. account for frauds in SB/RD accounts. Applicant 

was called upon to explain the matter and she submitted 

her explanation (a copy of which is at Annexure-2 of the 

written statement filed by the Respondent Department) 

wherein she stated as under:- 

"I had narrated the circumstances 
under which the mistake took place. I 
had no intention to misappropriate 
the public money at all. I am low 
paid GDS employee and have no 
financial capacity to bear the 
accidental extra expendi Lure of 
medical .  treatment of my family 
member. I also expressed my extreme 
regret for the circumstantial mistake 
in my representation submitted in C/W 
the defence statement and deposited 
the entire amount as asked for." 

In view of her above admission and proved 

charges (in departmental proceedings) her service was 

terminated by the impugned order dated 24.01.2005. This 

order was upheld in Appellate Order dated 12.01.2007. 

Heard Mr. H. K. Das, learned counsel appearing ' 

for the Applicant, and Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr. 

Standing counsel of. the Union of India, appearing for 

the Respondent Department. 	Learned counsel• appearing 
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for the Ppplicant argued that the misappropriation of 

fund on the ground of expenditure in medical treatment 

of members of applicant's family has been refunded and 

that, therefore punishment is harsh/highly 

disproportionate. In support of his contention, he cited 

the judgment rendered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of 

India in the case of High Court of Judicature at Bombay 

through Registrar vs. Shashikant S. Patil and another 

(reported in (2000) 1 5CC 416) wherein it was held that 

the findings of the Enquiry Of ficer'are not binding on 

the Disciplinary Authority/punishing authority who can 

come to its own conclusions, bearing in mind the views 

expressed by the enquiry officer. It was further held 

that judicial interference is permissible if there is 

violation of natural justice or statutory regulations. 

Learned counsel for the Respondents argued that the 

decision relied upon by the learned counsel appearing 

for the Applicant is not applicable in the present case 

since the applicant herself admitted her guilt and 

charges have been proved in the departmental 

proceedings, and therefore, there is no scope for 

interference by the Tribunal. 

4. 	Baying gone through the records placed before 

us and considering the rival contentions made by learned 

counsels for both the parties, we are of the view that 

admission of the Applicant of her, guilt and the proved 
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charges (in departmental enquiry) followed- by speaking 

orders by the Disciplinary Authority are in conformity 

with the procedure laid down. The Appellate Authority 

has also passed a speaking order upholding the order of 

Disciplinary Authority which cannot be faulted with. 

Since misappropriation of public funds is a serious 

matter - which cannot be taken lightly; therefore, the 

punishment of removal from service is absolutely 

justified. 

5. 	In view of the forgoing discussions, the 

present Original Application is bereft of any merit and 

is, accordingly, dismissed. No costs. 

--I—  - 

 61JWJW 
(KHUSHIRAM) 
	

(M½NORANJPN MOHPNTY) 
MEMBER (A) 
	

VICE -CHAI R?V½N 

/bb/ 
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BEFORE THE CENTFAt_ ADMINISTRATIVE TR I EJNA... 

SUWAHAT I BENCH 

(J.A. No.iQ,t. 	.of 2007 

Lilabati B as 

AND 

Union of India & ors. 

qesponAent s.  

SYNOPSIS 

The applicant while was war::ing as Gramin Dak 

Sewak Branch Post Master (BBS BPM in short) in the 

Saichapara. B.O. received a communication issued by the 

Senior Supdt. of Post Offices piacinc her on "put off duty. 

Against the said communication the april icant preferred 

rep resentat ion The respondents pursuant to a departmental 

proceeding mi ti ated against the applicant issued the 

impucj fed order dated 24.1,05 removinc1 her from service. The 

applicant preferred appeal against the said order of removal 

but same yielded no result in positive, The r'epresentation 

has been disposed of v ide appellate order dtd. 12/1/2007 

which is also cloaked with e.everai infirmities. Therefore 

the applicant had left wi Hi no option than to approach this 

Hon bl e Tribunal seeking redressal of her cjri evanc:es, 

Hence this a::i icat. ion, 

\\J 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 'IR I BLNAL 

GLJWAHAT I BENCH 

Title of the case 	 IJA No 	 of 2007 

BETWEEN 

Lilabati Des 	Apiicant. 

A ND 

Union of India & ors 

I N D E X 

81 No Particulars Paçje No, 

1 App l.icat ion 1 	to 1, 

 Verification 

 Anne>ure-"1-" f1 

4 Annexure-2 

5. Anne>ure--3 
- 

é,. Annexure"-4 
- 3.. 

7 Annexure-3 13 - 

7 Annexure-é, 35; 	- 

S. Anne::<ure-7 
- 

Filed by 

File 	\private\1 ii abat:i 	 Date 	0 t19 

11 

14 

( 
1' 



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRII3UNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

(An application under section 19 of the Central 
Administrative Tribunal Act1985) 

'S. 

C3ANo 	of 2007w 

BETWEEN 

Smt Lilabati Das 
Ex GDSBPM 5  Saichapara DO. 
P0 & Viii-- Saichapara via Kalinagar, 
Dist Hai.].akandi 

- AND - 

1 The Union of India. 
Represented by Secretary to the 
Govt of India, 
Ministry of Communication 
Deptt of Post 
Dak I3hawan, New Delhi 

2 The Chief Post Master General 
Deptt of Post 5  Asam Circle 5  
Mehdoot Bhawan, 
C3usijah at 1 -1 

3 The Director, Postal Training Centre 5  
Meghdoot F3hawan 
Guwahat;i-1 

4 The Senior 5  Superintendent of Post Offices 5  
Cachar Division 5  Silchar-788001 

PARTICULARS OF THE APPL ICATION 

1. PARTICULARS OF T*_ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPL ICATION 

- 	IS MADE 

This application is directed against the order under 

memo no. Staff/2/25-1/06/RP dtd. 12/1/07 by which the ,appeai 

dtd. 2/3/2005 preferred by the applicant apainst the order 
of removal dtd 24/1/2005 has ben r'ejected 

j 
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2 LIMITArION 

The 	applicant 	declares 	that 	the 	instant 

application has been filed within the limitation period 

prescribed under section 21 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act1985 

3 JURISDICTI.ON 

The applicant further declares that the subject 

matter of the case is tkli. thin the jurisdiction of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal . 

4., 	 CASE; 

41 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as' 

such she is entitled to all the rights, privileges and 

protections as çuaranteed under the ConstitL.tion of India 

and 'laws framed thereunder.  

42 	That the applicant while was workinçj as t3ramin Dak 

Sewak, Branch Post Master ((31)5 BFN in short), in the 

Saichapara, BO 	received a communication issued by the 

Senior Supdt 	of Post Offices, piacinç her on "put off. 

duty" It is noteworthy to mention here that the terminology 

"put Off duty" is same and similar to suspen .ion under CCS 

(CCA) Rule 1965 

43 •' 	That the applicant made correspondences to the 

respondents authority, to know the reason of placing her on 
"put of duty" and she could come 2to know that pursuant to an 

Liu. 	 0• 
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preliminary 	enquiry a 	departmental proceeding is 

contemplated acainst here However, 	for a long period of time 

no 	charge 	sheet was issued to here 	5ubsequently,  the Sr 

Supdt 	of Post Offices issued a memorandum of charges 	dated 

25233 	indicating 	five charqes 	list of documents and list 

of witnesses 

A copy of the said memorandum is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

Ann exure-1 

44 	That the applicant immediately on receipt of the 

said memorandum submitted a reply to the said memorandums 

The applicant in her said reply dated 214.03 also indicated 

the fact leading to delay in depositing the said amount. It 

is stated that the deposited amount was kept in the safe 

custody of the BO for the particular day with the intention 

to update the account on subsequent day. It has also been 

mentioned, that an amount of Rs2052825 has been recovered 

from hera 

A copy of the said reply dated 

21403 is annexed herewith and 

mar'ked as Annexure--2. 

45 	That having regard to the aforesaid Annexure-2 

reply dated 21403 the respondents took a decision to 

proceed with the departmental proceedings The respondents 

appointed Enquiry Officer and Presenting Officer to proceed 

with the enquiry proceedinq The regular proceeding started 

but the applicant was not allowed the reasonable opportunity 

to put her defence in the proceeding. The respondents being 

the higher authority of the apiicant has put tremendous 

MM 
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pressure on her to admit the guilt and she was forced to 

sign number of b:tk papers during the course of the said 

proceeding. The respondents without indicating anything, all 

on a sudden closed the proceeding without intimating the 

applicant about the same Even most of the valid witnesses 

were not examined and in the midway closed the' said 

proceeding and the PO submitted the wrItten Emrief. The 

Enquiry Officer without discussing the evidence on record as 

we]. 1. as the recordings of the witnesses prepared the enquiry 

report and furnished the same to the applicant. The EO too':: 

into consideration the facts not incorporated in the charge 

sheet and hold the same to be proved without affording any 

opportunity it is noteworthy to mention here that the 

respondents have indicated the Fact that the applicant has 

admitted her guilt but at the same time they have resorted 

to the departmental proceeding, meaning thereby the 

respondents have not , taken the admission as a piece of 

evidence. That apart, even after any' admission the 

procedural requirement is to allow the charged official to 

confront with the available materials which are going 

against her cases In the instant case though the applicant 

prayed for such examination but same has been denied to her 

and same caused serious prejudice to her defence. 

copy of the said enquiry report 

dated 91004 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-3, 

46. 	That the applicant due to her various unavoidable 

circumstances could not submit the representation against 

the enquiry report, (-ccording1y she submitted an application 

dated 21, 
4 



time to submit repre5entation.The Enquiry Officer vide his 

letter dated ,Øi ,ø5 ailoweci her prayer. The applicant on 

18105 submitted her representation aQai.nst the enquiry 

report 

The ar.pl icant has misplaced the representat ion 

filed by her and could not recollect the contentions made 

therein and as such she craves leave of the Hon ble Tribunal 

for a direction to the respondents to place the records of 

the said departmental ProceedinQ at the time of hearinq of 

the case. 

4,7, 	That the respondents however 5  without ta::inc into 
consideration anyo of the correeponcjencps, representatjon 

as well as orel suhrnissio 5  issued the im.puqned order dated 

24.1.05, removino her from her service 	The aforesaid 

impuqned order has been passeci by the Sr. Supdt of Post 

Offices 5 	Cachar 	Division 	in the 	capacity 	of 	the 

Disc: ipi mary Autnor'i ty but in realIty 5  he has cot no 

authority to issue such order.  

A copy of the order dated 24,1.05 is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure4 

4.8. That 	the applicant 	immedi ately on receipt of 	the 

said impugned order dated 24.1.05 preferred an appeal dated 

2. 3.05 before the authority concerned but same yielded 	no 

result in 	positive. The 	app:t icant 	thereafter once 	again 

remind the authority vide 	1 otter dated 30=1.06 praying 	for,  

takino a sympathetic view 	in the matter. 

5 
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A cooy of the said appeal is annexed 

herewith and marked as AN4NEXURE-5, 

49 	That the applicant begs to state that respondents 

have not re.lied to her appeal dtd 2/3/2005.. Situated thus 

the applicant had to approach the Hon'ble Tribunal by filing 

O..A No.. 232/06 seeking reciressal of her grievances.. The 

Hon'ble Tribunal after hearing the parties to the proceeding 

was pleased to dispose of the OA vide judgment and order 

dtd.. 13/9/06 directing the respondents to dispose of the 

said appeal dtd.. 2/3/2005 by passing a reasoned order within 

a period of three months 

A 	copy of the 	said judgment 	and 

order dtd. 13/9/06 is 	annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-6.. 

4.10., 	That 	the applicant begs to state that 	the 

r'espondents vide order under memo noStaff/2/25-1/06/RP dtd.. 

12,1,07 have rejected the appeal dtd.. 2..3..2005 preferred by 

the applicant upholding the punishment order issued by the 

Disciplinary Authority vide memo no.. Fi-6/01/02/DA dtd.. 

4/1/05.. It is pertinent to mention here that the aforesaid 

appellate order dtd.. 12/1/07 has been communicated to the 

applicant vide communication ctd., 18/1/07, 

A copy of the appellate order dtd.. 

12/1/2007 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Aniiexure'-7. 

4,11.. That the applicant begs to state that 	in her 

aforesaid appeal 	she 	has highlighted the 	fact 	that the 
respondents putting undue presstre recovered an 	amount of 

- 
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Rs 	20,52300 during the aforesaid departmental proceeding 

without 	any 	notice and reason. 	As the amount 	has 	already 

been recovered from the applicant, the respondents ought not 

to 	have 	proceeded with the matter further. 	The aforesaid 

action 	on 	the 	part of the respondents amount to 	double 

ieoparrJy 	and as such 	the 	entire proceeding 	is iiah].e to 	be 

set aside and quashed. 

412. 	That the applicant begs to state that the 

proceeding in question initiated by the respondents pursuant 

to the charge sheet dtd. 25/2/200 is violative of the rules 

holding the field Same is also violative of the principles 

of natural just ices It is stated that the applicant was not 

allowed to oo through the records nor she was allowed to 

examine the witnesses. Most of the valid witnesses were not 

examined and the enquiry officer all on a sudden closed the 

proceeding without intimating her about the same The 

enquiry officer in the enquiry report did not discuss the 

aforesaid infirmities occurred in the said proceeding though 

it was pointed out by the applicant, rather on the 

presumption, without any basis gave his finding. The Enquiry 

officer took into consideration the irrelevant facts 9  not 

included in the proceeding and without affording 	any 

reasonable opportunity has finalized the proceeding 	The 

applicant was not gaven the opportunity to confront with the 

materials going against her and same has caused serious 

prejudice to her defence. The enquiry officer proceeded with 

the premise that the applicant has admitted the guilt Had 

there been such material the Enquiry Off icer would not have 

initiated the proceeding, instead they have decided to 

proceed in the matter nd took the admission as a piece of 

evidence without confirming the .ame by the applicant during 

Wt ddd 



the proceedi.np , which is a mandatory requirement of the 

rules hoidino the field 

4.13. 	That both the Disciplinary a'.thori ty as well 

as the Appel late aithority without discussing any of the 

materials on records 5  as well as the defence placed by the 

apo I icant passed the impugned order dated 24 1 05 and 

12, i/2d07 without any Jursdcton, The said impugned orders 

clearly indicates the fact that same has been passed without 

there being any application of mind whatsoever part from 

that even after notic ing the infi rrni ties as wei 1 as the fact 

of refund of huge amount the disciplinary authority as well 

as appellate authority fai led to app rec i ate the correct 

factual aspect of the matter and passed the impugned orders 

which are not sustaanaoi e an the eye of law and requa red to 

be set aside and quashed. 

4.14. 	That the applicant taking into consideration 

the SrSuperintendcnt of Post Offices as 	Discipl mary 

cuthority, preferred her appeal which has been disposed of 

by a non speak inca order. it is noteworthy to mention here 

that the appall ate authority has failed to discuss the 

ma'!:e ri al avail abi e before him and passed the impugned order, 

part from that the said authority has taken into 

cansderat.on the materials " Past Work Verification" which 

was not the c:harpe while passing the, impugned order,  

virtually by which she has been den ied of her defence. The 

appellate authority could have di rec:ted the concerned 

author ty to mi ti ate fresh proceeding against the applicant 

regarding the al legaticn noticed as "Past Work 

Van fication" but instead of doing so the said authority 

took a short cut rn 

0>tj - 
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± rrel event materials together to brinp home the charge 

:ieve].ed acainst the epplicant 

It 	is 	stated 	that 	the basic allegation against 

which the proceeding in question has been initiated has lost 

its 	force when during the course of the proceed ing she was 

forced to deposit huc.e amount without there being any order 

to that effect It was her bonafide expectat ion that after 

such recovery there would be an end to the proceeding but 

same continued and the aforesaid fact was never been allowed 

to form a pert of the proceeding :inspi te of her repeated 

persuasion This shows that the proceeding has been 

in I t I ated wi thout t: eking into consideration the basic issue 

invol ved in the case and as such entire proceeding as well 

as the impugned order therein is liable to be set aside and 

quashed Even assuminc but not admitting the charge leveled 

age inst the applicant is proved the punishment imposed upon 

her is shockingly disproportionate and as such same is 

requ:i red to be interfered wi th having regard to the 

attending facts and circumstances as narrated above 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEFWITH LEGAL PROVISION 

5.1. 	For that the action/inaction on the part of the 

Respondents in remov :Lng the applicant from her service is 

per—se illegal , and as such the impugned order is liable to 

he set aside and quashed, 

52. 	For that the respondents have acted contrary to 

the settled proposi tion of law in not providing 	her 

reasonable opportunity of hearing and as such the impugned 

order is liable to be set aside and quashed 
9 



53. 	For that the Respondents having recovered the 

amount in question from the applicant in the midst of the 

proceeding waived their right to proceed further with the 

disciplinary proceedinci and as such the said proceeding as 

well the impugned order of removal are liable to be set 

aside and quashed 

54 	For that the proceedinci in question initiated by 

the respondents pursuant to the charge sheet dtth 250203 

is violative of the rules holding the field Same is also 

violative of the principles of natural justices it is 

stated that the applicant was not allowed to go through the 

records nor she was allowed to examine the witnesses Most 

of the valid witnesses were not examined and the enquiry 

Officer all on a sudden closed the proceeding without 

intimating her about the same The enquiry officer in the 

enquiry report did not discuss the aforesaid infirmities 

occurred in the said proceedincj rathet' on the presumption 

wjthout any basis gave his finding 5  and as such the said 

proceeding as well the impugned order of removal are liable 

to be set aside and quashed 

55. 	For that the appellate order dtd. 12/1/27 is not 

sustainable in the eye of law and hence is liable to be set 

aside and quashed 

5.6 For that 	in any view of the matter 	the 	impugned 

action of the respondents is not sustainable 	in the eye 	of 

law and liable to be set aside and quashed 

10 



The appi cant craves leave of the Hon bie irbuna1 

to advance more grounds both ]. egal as wel I as factual at 

the time of hearing of the case 

Ii LB OF F4E:ME.DIES E.xHAuSTED 

That the appi icant declares that she has cxhausted 

all the remedies avi labI a to her and there is no 

alternative remedy available to her 

7 HATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDiNG IN ANY OTHER 

COURT 

The applicant further declares that she has not 

filed previously any application, writ oetition nr 

reciarding 	the 	nri evances in respect of 	which 	this 

appi ication as made beTore any other court or any other 

Bench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor: any such 

application 	writ peti tion or suit is pending before any of 

them. 

B RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

tinder the facts and circumstances stated above 

the applicant most respectfully prayed that the instant 

application be admitted records he called for and after 

hearing the parties on the cause or c:auses that may be shown 

and on perusal of records be grant the fol lowinc rel i efs to 

the aopiicant-- 

LbS 



8 1 	To set aside and quash the impugned removal orders 

dated 240105 and 121.2007 removing the applicant wef.  

24 1 ø5 and to reinstate her in her service with full back 

wages aionQ with other consequential service benefi ts 

82 	Cost of the app 1 ication 

Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is 

entitled to under the fac:ts and circumstances of the c:ase as 

deemed fit and proper.  

9 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Dur'ng the pendency of this application 	the 

applicant prays for an interim order directing the 

Respondents to rein:t ate the app). icant in her present place 

of posting and to allow her to draw regular pay and 

all otAjances 

l&iSi 	 isis 	is 	isis 	is 	isis 	is 	is 	us 	isitisisisisufllt 	ftuitisisisisisisisitis 	is 

H. pARyiCtJAp c3 OF 3"! 	10P50. 

!.P.O.1. 	 No 

2 Date 

3. Payable at 	Guwahati 

12 LIST OF ENCLOSURES 	As stated in the index. 

12 
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VERIFICATION 

I 	Gmt Lilabati Das aced about 	years, 

ex 	f3DSBPM, Saichapara BO P0 & Viii- Saichapara 	via 

Kalinaqar. Dist. 	Haiiakandi 	Assam 	do hereby solemnly 

affirm 	and 	verify 	that 	the 	statements 	made 	in 

are true 

•to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs 

are matter of recorc:ft and the rest are my humble submission 

before the Hon ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any 

material facts of the case. 

And I sign on this the Verification on this the 

A- WOO day of 	207 

i gnat u r e 

13 
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Sr Suf1ostOffi5 l) () 2 	Cachar Dn. Silchar788001 

— 

(1 I'OS'lS. INI)l,\ 
)1'FJC1: OFT.] IF S,ENl0I SUplir 	F 	'si  CA 	 u• Is 	c • 	( iAl I 	VISIoN 	

(;[ 
 

lcrno No. F1-6/01.02/131\ 	
Dated SIc}iar 	25-02-03 

,lhc undersigned proposed to hold an cllquiry  against Sm Laba Das , GDSI3PM , Salchap 130 (flow put off duty) undcr1tuIj0 of (il)S (Conduct and Employ,ricn )ltuks 2001 .The 
SUbSCC of th e  

imput1jon s  of miSconduct or misbeha. jr 
 in respc of which the inluiry is proposed to be held is set out the enclosed statement of ArticIe of Charges (Avmixiirel) llic i;mm•i Cr imputatic of miscondu c t 

or misbehaviour  in support of eath article of 
charge is Cncloscd (AlmncxureII) A list of documcn by which and list of W 1 UCSSCS 

by, whom the articles of charges arc proposed to be sustnd arc so ecloscd. (J\nncxurc-IJI & IV), 

Smt Lilabi l)as , ([)Si H 	, S.'k:l 	I () (i low Put oil lu I)) i directed to sub,, it within 10 (ten) days of the rcceij)t of this mcznoIuidumi Ic' ;mnpIetifl of iIlspecüoii of,  hstd document s  a writteim Steflhit of her de1enc and also to slate vimcUier she desires to be heard in person. 

She is informed that an ijry will 
 be held only in respect of those arcIcs of charge as arc not admitted. She should therefore specifically,  admit or deny each arcleof charge 

Smt LiIaba Das , GDSI311{ , 
Salchp 130 (now put off du) is rthcr infocd that if she does no

t submit her written statement of def1 ice on or before the date spccifld in pa 2 above, or does not appear in persoii before JnluiriflV Autl(iril y  or othc 	fails or rc1us 	to comply with the provisiOmis/rules 10 of We aforesd Rules, 2001 or the orders/dirij0ji5 
issued in pursuance of the said le, the thquing 

authority may hold the inquiry against hcrexpart e  

Attert6on of Smt Lilabati Das , GI)S13p1\[ Schap BO (nO\v put off duo') is invited to 	le 29 of 'the above Rules wdcr which no GD Scvak shl bring or ancmpt to bng any po!ic or ouidc influence 
to bear upon any superior authority to further her interest in respect of matters pcaining to her scicc under the Govt. If any rcprcsthbtO n  is.rccciv c(

l on hcr behf from another pcon in rcspcct of any matter dcalt with in these I)roccediii 	
it will b l'susumncl that Smut Lilaba l)as 

, GDSI3PM Salchap 	130 (110w 
put off duty) is aware of such a represcmi(:itm )  and that it  agit1st her forviolaliumi of Rule 29 	 has been made at her inStanCe and acdon will be 
taken 	

ibid. 
• 	6. 	'lile reCeipt of the nl emora , 1(lu,l) ii say be ackmmo\vje (f,C d 

huiya) 
Sr. Supdt of Post Offices Cachar Dn. Silchar788001 

• Copyto: 

Hailak1dj 
• 	 1. Smnt Lilabaii l)as , GL)SIH.I Salcliap 	0 now put off duty) Via — KaIiria 	SO , Dist - • •2. 	in file P/F of the officj, 

3. In Vigilance file. 
A f'l 	 Pa 

MS 
o' A:iiuii, of SLasnp aii'iej 	 -I,-i7 , - 

........ 
Rccclvcd oRcgIsmc 

 ................................ 
10 .................. 	
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iNN1XiRE I 

AVSTATEMEN.T OF ART1CLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAiNST 

'SMTL M3ATI DAS , GDSB1M , SALCHAPRA BO (NOW PUT 
OFFDU 

ARTICLE I 

On 1311-200l the Schapra BO was 
5tcd by Sri P K Roy 

inspcCtO of Posts , G) . ,. 	and on vcficaÜofl of cash & stp 
bances of the. 0ffiwith the accountS of the date sum of Rs.7,527.25 was 
found shot , wch was thrgcd under head. of accout "Unc1sified 

'Pamcnt" on the s.c day. 	 . 	 . 

Smt Laba Das , the thin GDSbi M Schapra BO (now under Put 

fc du 	is therefore considercd to avc viotcd the 
prosi2flS of Note 

bcow ,  Rule Ii of tll( Ruls for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS 
(Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001. 

• 	. 	,.. 	.• 	RTICLEU 	. 

On 092001 the dcpoitOr of Schapra SB A/c no 5904256 bded 
7  

ovir the Passbool of the atd B A/c and a sum of Rs 300 00 for deposig 

the said sum in 
the said SB A/c Smt UlabaU Das whili working as 

GDSBPM Schapra BO (now put off du) on 7-09-01 on receipt of the 

mocy nd passbook entcred the sd deposit 
the  passbook casted 

.balandc ,put her iniÜal the Passbook d presSi0fl of Date Stamp of the 

o
ffice bt did neither entered the sd d.epsosit BOSB )ourn not aedited 

the amount in the BO ACCOUntS on 7-09-01. 

• 	
Smt LabaÜ Das , GDSBPM S'chapra BO (now under Put off du is 

b of 
therefore considered to have violated the provlslOfl 	

Rule 131 (3 of the 

ules for Brach Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Conduct & 

• . :lmploymcnt) Rules 2001 

1 	 . 	 •1. 
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7 	Smt Lilabad Das, G1)SBPM Sulchapra 110 
(110w put off du) w1c 

	

• 	
orkg as such on 11-10-01 received a sum of Rs.500/ and the Passboojc of SaIC1)a1)rt S1. A/c lio.59(J5829 for dcposiii11 he said amount in the said SB A/c She entered the saki amount as deposit 11 the said passbook , ctcd 

balaxcc and returned the passbook to the depositor with her iniaI and rniprcssjon of date Stamp of the office but did neither entercd the deposit in the BOSBJouriiai ilor Ccdjtd the amount hi thc BO Account on that date. 

SmtLjlabatj Das, Gl)SBpif Schapra 110 (flow under Put off - du) is thcrcfecóflsjdercd to have violated 
the provisions of Rule 131 (3) 

\'bf the Rules for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DQpGDS (Conduct & 
Employment) Rules 2001. 

ARTICLE IV 

Smt Lilabatj l)as , (;I)SIWM , Salchap B() (now Pt off du.) while 
orIdng as such oii 29-09-01 received a sum of Rs.2001_ and the passbook Of Saichapra 

 111) A/c "0.137061 for dcposithig the said arn ount the sd RD A/-c bcing the month 1)1 
premium for Septcml)cr'Ol Smt Das entered the sd deposit h the said 1U) Passbook with her aJ and 

of the of prcssion of Date stanip 	ce but thd neither entered the said deposit 	the BO I Joum nor crctcd the ouut hi the BO Account Book on 29-09-01. 

Smt Lilabfi Das , GDSBPM 
Schapra BO (now under Put off du) is therefore considered to 'have violated the prosions of 

R 	 Rule 144 rv Rule 143 of the ulcs for  
&Employ 	Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DQPGDS 

mç t) Rules 2001 	 (Conduct .  

ARTICLE Y,,, 

Smt Lilabatj l?as , GDSI3pM, Saichapra BO (now ,   workhga sucho,, 30-lO-i received a 	 put off du) while 
 sum of Rs.300/- aild the Passbook 

I 

El 

5; 

5 

1 



., 	

.; 	 - 	 •. 	
- 	 I 

/ / alchapi a 1 1) A /L no 135367 lot dcpoiting ilL said amount in the said 
A/c being the monthly icin1urn for Octobci'Ol Smt Das cntcrcd thc 

said deposit in .  the said Passbook with her initial and impression of Date 
Stamp of the office but did- neither entered the said deposit in the BO im 
j)urnaI nor credited- tire amouiit iii die 130 ACCOUnt on 30-1 0-01. 

Smt ilabau Da' , GDS13IM Saichapra 130 (now uncicr Put off duty) i' 
therefore onsideed to have violated the provisions o f Rule 144 nw Ruic 
143 of the Rules for Branch Oiflccs and Rule 21 of the l)OPGDS (Conduct 
& Emp1oymcnt) Rules 201 

ANNEXURE II 

:STATEMErToF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT OR 
MISBEHAVIOUR IN SUPPORT OF EACH ARTICLE OF 

CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST SMT LILABATI DAS ; GDSBPM, 
SALCHAPRA BO (NOW PUT OFF DUTY) 

ARTICLEJ 	. 	. . 	. 

Sri P. K Roy , inspector of Posts : (1) G) , Silchar paid a surprise visit to 
the Saichapra BO on 13-11-01 and requested Smt Lilabati Das, GDSBPM, 
Salchapra 130 (now put off duty) to produce the 130 Account Book and cash 
,& stamps. balances for veriFication. Smt Das produced the 130 Account 
Book according to which the 013 dt 13-11-01 were as follows :- 

Cash 	= Rs 7,67425 
Postage Stamps = 	Rs.299.00 - 
Revenue Starnps= - 	N I L 

'lotal Rs7 973 25 



TI31i 
•1 	 -: 	 S  

, 	 Cash 	= 	Rs 7000 '7 i 	 Postage Sutups = 	R5 221 00 / 	
lcvcnucStamps= 	Rs 155 00 / (1 	

I I(()() 

	

1'11c wa a such h01 tagc of (R 7,973 25 - R 	6 00 ) Rs 727 25 in the Opcnlng b1 lflC( ol t 1 0 cc on th 1 3 11-01 which 
WS chargcd as UC Payn111 i die a/c of ilic sad BO OU 13-11-UI. 

Being (lUCstioflC(1 by ihe 1P05 (PC) SiIcIitr said Smt Das stated that she had spent the amount of shortage v. Rs.7,527.25 for her personal 
 Purposes. 

j. 

 

SmtU abad Das., GDSBPM. 
while workil 	 Schapra BO (now der pu off du g as uc1i on 13 
manner violat 	th 	-11-Qi is therefore considered to have acted ipa 

e  provisions of Note below Rule 11 of the Rules for Branch Offic5. By her abovc a 
n nta absolute1t 	

ctioli slicj 	SO Considered to have failed to • 

	

	
grity and devoon to duty as reed uflder Rule 21 of the D0PGDS (Conduct & !.

mployrnci Rules 2001 
•0 	

IILEII 

Sint Lilabati Da, GDSBpi Salchapia B() (now put off du while Wollwig 
as such on the 7-09-01 received a sum of Rs 300 00 and the Passbook f S'chapra 

BO SB A/c no.5904256 for deposig the sd amount of Rs.300.00 in the said SB A/c no.5904256 Smt Lilabad Dãs' behg satisfied entered the sd deposit of Rs.300/ the Passbook of the sd SB 
A/c, castcd balance after this deposit and authcndcatcd the cntties with her 
initial and prcssi)fl o:f Date Stamp of the fficc. But said Smt ilaba Das 
did neither entered the said SB deposit.f1s3oo/ 	thcBQ SB journal 1101' she crcthtcd, the sd amount in the BO Account 
09-01 	 of the Schapra BO on 7- 

t• 5  
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• wnh 11cr 	W1 imp ('iOn o date can 1p 0r 	of 	Rn' iid iIaIjui 1) i did nhc enerd the
PIS. 200f li th K() J)uLna1 110: 	hc ci cditcd Ilic 	id arnort in the BO '\ccount of (aichapra BO on 29Q901. 

Smt
Saichap1 BO (no\\ undcr  put off duty) \vhilc workin g  as such on 29-0-i is d1u,:cf,(. COnsi(Ic1 -c(l 	have acted tn a malinci Violating thc pi ()vI -SIMIS Of ituic 144 	 o-he Rules for Branch Offices. By hei: above . ac said Srnt Jil i Das is also considered to 

have failed to nIaintaji• absolute iIategritv and dcvotjo1 to duty as reqred under Rule 21 oF thc DOPGL)S (conduct & 1 DiO\ Cflt) Rules 2001 
0 	

ARTJCLEr 

mt Iii 1l)1t1 I)i, (I )BP\l Saichap 	O (now pt off dut) wink \vorking as such on dìc 	received  Pass 	 a 5Un o R300/ and the book of Saichapra R.() Ri) /c tin. I 3S:36 Hr de] 
)5i' the sd sum of Rs.300/ in the said RI) A/c Iciir' iIi 

':it!l'  of Oct'01 said 	 premium for the month mt I ilL!) iii I) t h 	Lid dcpoit of Rs.300/ in the Pssbool( of the said RD A/c no.135367 against the month of Oct'01 , casted bdaicc after the said (lcp.)s 1 t and alithc. nt-jc.ited the Cfltes 'vith hei iniril md imps cIon of th D;ttc Siiinp of i hic o1flc But sd mt 

	

• 

	

	 J
I Alaijatj Das did not entered the said depos of Rs.300/ in the BO IU) ournal and also did not crcdirt(I the 	 d .u11oI1lt in tile BC) Account of SICl)apra BC) . 	30•o! 

	

• 	
Srnt Lilabatj l)as, Gl)SBp\J . Sa1chapr B() (flow under 

put off duo;) \VhilC working as such on 30 0-011  js therefore considered o have acted in a i1a1111cl. 
ViQkitfIl(r thu proVisions c)f Rule 14 nw RJe 143 of 

 the Rules for 

	

• 	Br;incli ()F1c(5 By let' above ts s a d qrM LIa6a{ Das ig .11-go COnSidcred to 

	

• 	have failed to maintain absolu 	n±er y  nd devoj0,1 in duty as re(]uired tinder Rule 21 of thc !)OP( 	Condct. & iI1hloylIlejt ç Rules 2001. 

ANNjm 
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Smt Lilabau I)s 	Salcliapra M (now 	dcr'put Off duty) J ii1c woilwg as such on7-09-01 is thcrcforc conidcrcd to have actcd in a 
/nannLt violating thc provhlons of Rulcl3l(3) of the Rulcs for Branch 

Qfce. By her above acts said Snt I ilabatiE'as IS alSo considered to have 
failed to maintain absolute integrity aiid devotion to duty as rc(]ulxcd under / 	Rule 21 of the DOPGI)S (Conduct & lmploymcnt) Rules 2001. 

ARTICLE III,., 

Smt I,jiabati Das , GI)SBPM , Saichapra B() (now put off duty) while 
\vodung as such: on the 11-10701 received a sum of Rs.500/ and We 
Passbook of Saichapra B() SB A/c No.5905829 for depositing the said 
amount of Rs,500/- In (lie sud SB account 110.5905829. Said Smt Lilabad 
Das being satisfied entered the said deposit of Rs.500/- in the Passbook1 
the said SB A/c, casted balance after, this deposit , authenticated the entries 
with her initial and impression of Date Stamp of the office. But said Smt 
Lilabaij 1)as,did neitliur ciulcrcd the said SB deposit of Rs.500/- in the B0 
SB Journal nor she crcditc,d the said amotint in. the 130 Account of Saichapra 
BO on 1110-01'. 

Smt i.1ilabatiDas , G1)SBPM, Saichapra B() (now under put >ff duty) 
while working as such on 11-10-01 is therefore considered to have acted. in a 
manner violating the provisions of Rulcl3l(3) of the Rules for Branch 
Offices.By.her above acts said Smt Lilabati Das is also considered to have 
failed to mainaiñ absolute integrity and devotion to duty as requred under 
Rule 21 ofTheDOPGDS (Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001. 

ARTICLE IV 

LI 

Smt Lilabati Das , Gl)SI3PM , Saichapra BO (now put off duty) while 
working as such on 29-09-01 received a sum of Rs.200/- and the passbook 
of Saichapra RD A/c no.137061 for depositing the said amount of Rs.200/-
in the said RD A/c, being the monthly premium for the month of 
September'01. Said Smt Lilabati Das was being satisfied ent'red the said 
deposit of Rs.200/- against the month of September'01 in thc'passbook of 
the said RD A/c. , castcd balance after this deposit and authenticated the 



I 
YZ BE SUSTAINTED .- 

/1 
OF DOCUMENTS BY WHICH THE ARTICLES OF 

/ I-IARGES FRAMED AGAINST SMT LILABA'rI. DAS , GDSBPM, 
SA_tCI­I* APRA  BO (NOW PUT OFF DUTY) ARE PROPOSED TO 

• 1) Invcntory of cash & stamp banccs of Saichapra BO. dated 13-1.1-01 
igticd by Sm Ii ilabau 	ii D' , GDS131M wtuicsscd by Sri Mintu Kuinar 

Das , EDDA, Schapra & Sri Bena Ch Dcb, Office Peon, Schapra 
Dcv Block and countciigncd by Sri P K Roy, IPO5 G) 

Written statement dated 13-11-01 of Smt Lilkbad Das , BPM, Schapra 
obtained by Sri P K Roy, 1P05 (PG) 

Passbook in respect of Saichapra SB A/c no 5904256 depositor Pmku 
Nath, C/o Prafulla Kr Nath , Nathpara, Saichapra 

4 Passbook in rcspcct of Saichapra SB A/c no 5905829 depositor Md 
I Fu1 i-Iaque Barkhuiya, P0 & Vifi - Saichapra 

5) Passbook in respect of Saichapra 1A/c no 137061 depositor Md 
Mokiush Uddin Laskar, S/o late Abdul Bad Laskar, Ghagrapar Pt I ; 20 
- Saithapra 

• !.M6) Passbook th respect of Salchapra1UJ A/c no.135367 depositor Nizam 
Uddin Ahmed, C/o I Iasrnat Alt, P0 - Saichapra 

SB Journal of Saichapra B() from 9-09-97 to 9-08-02 
/ 

RD Journal of Saichapra BO from 8-10-99 to 2-11-01 
/ 

BO Account Book of Saichapra BO from 1-04-01 to 1-11-01 ' 
F 

- 	
• t10) BO Account Book of Salchapra BO from 2-11-01 to 13-11-01' V 60. t 

.. 

I; 
A 
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/LIST OFWITNESSES BY WHOM THE TICLES OF CIGES 
SMT LILAB DAS, GDSBpM ,J rSLCJ-IApI BO (NOW PUT OFF DUT ARE PROPOSED TO 

BE SUSTAJNED - ....................................................................... 

Sii P K Roy, IIIS1CCtOL of Posts, (PC) , Silchat 

Sn PI( Dcy, Inspector of Posts, Silchar West Sub-Div 

i 	.. . 	.. 'liiitd K Das EDDA, ScIiapra BO 	I el 
( 

.., 
Sri Bcndra Cli Dcb', officle Peon; S oLich apra, Dcv Block.; Schapra  

- 	 I  

5) Sii Pmku Nath, C/o PrfuHa Kr Nath, Nathpa Schap
ra  

- 	I , 6) Md Fai,ul i-Iaquc Batbliwya, P0 & Vifi - Schapra 	Aw 

;Jz Md Mo1d1i Udd111 Laskar, Sb late Ldul Ban Lask 	haap Pt I, I 

1. • 	Scbapra 	. ..• 	. 	. 	
... I ' 	

1 

	

i. 	. 	 S. 	

; 	 ......... . Md Ni,im Udai Ahmcd Cl0 l-Iasrnat Ali11 0 - Schapra 

4. 

- 	
s ( S . 	 . 

.: 

/ 

I 	 . 	. 	 .. 

C 
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Lc  NNURE_ 

'I' U . 	
f 	• 	ç: • 	lVj: rce Sr. JU 	 Qpriende 	of O3t Gfticø5 Cacliar Uivji 	SjlcJ r  

Office 
D 	 Nu. cI_ 6/o1_02/D, L.. 25-2-.cJ3. 

Sir, 

In teply O Lle wei 	rete. Led to aoe -  state nut, ducig the period of S 
	

beg to 
pte:tir 01 I was very UUC(I disturbU ioijj bucdue f  

illness of my famiiy meLprs. 1'e 	
me to Lear the huge expenditure of medical expenses and frequent running to hOspa 	Ccnu01t on this, I could riot work Pr..•Perly. Tue omision and.c.-)n1mision as reLerred Lu j 	a Of 	 rticles 

thd 	
tire no 

irtj01 at all . I did not defraud 

	

iIflQUflI 	* 

Sir, Lrt CtldL ge has 	Lrdxned 	r Shortage of 

	

. 7527.25 	E uL a ainout of %s.20528-25 has been reco- vered rom 	, ai 	te reason is not undrsto 	The ai reLL Ced to in Article_i Of Annexure II is the dictj1 UL Lii Visjj11 IPO' 	. 1 huve not been  given 
Sufficient Scope to tell tue reao and ccnvjence him 

So, i 	to pruy you kindly to consider 5nthe t.ically and s ,lUash me from the charges and oblige 

youru Laittul1y, 

A4ttr 

f) ! 	J ( 	. 
.. 

4dvocatc. 
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AmmEx < 

To 
The Disciplinary Authority 

and 

Sr Supdt, of Past Cachar Division Silchar 

No10/INQ/1 dated 91004 

Sub 	Inquiry under Rule 10 against Smti 
Li.lahati Das GDSBPK Saichapara GDS 130 now 
under put off duty.  

PART A 

I NTRODUCTI ON 

Authority of inquiry 	SSPOS Cachar Division vide Fi-6/01- 
0/DA dated 6503. 

Presenting Off icer 	Shri Tapash Chudhury, SDI 	PDS 
Karimqanj Sub Division. 

Defence Asstt 	Shri 	Shyasn Sunder Sartna, 	P.A. 
Si. lchar 

Date of Enquiry 	26803 preliminary hearing 

Date of regular hearing 161003, 	12.1203. 3 	291203, 
25304, 205.04, 246.04.3  12.7.04 
and 198..04. 

PART B DISCUSSION 

Sir.3  

A Rule 10 proceeding was drawn against Smti Lilabati 

Das GDSBPM Salchapara now put off duty vide your memo NoFi-

6/01-04 DA dated 6.5.03 and accordingly the enquiry was 

initiated as per order cited above from 26.8.03 to 198.04 

in between. 

2. 	The charge official was particular in the enquiry 

as per aforesaid dates with her defences Asstt. The article 

of charges vis-a-vis their findings are as follows 

ij 



Article-i 

On 1311.2001 the Saichapara GDSBPM was visited by 

Sri P.KRoy IPO(PG) Silchar and on verification of cash and 

stamp balances of the office with the accounts on the date a 

sum of Rs752725 was found short which was charged as under 

Head unciasified payment on the same day.  

In this respect the undersigned finds 	after 

enquiry and examining Shri. P.JCRoy IPO(PG) by the P.O. and 

cross examination by D.A.the article of . charges against 

Smt Lil.abati Das is proved beyond doubt 

Article II 

On 79.2031 the deportion of Saichapara SB A/c 

No.5004256 handed over the P/B after said a/c and a sum of 

Rs.300.00 for depositing money in the said a/c. Smt. 

Lilabati Das while working as 0DB BPM Bo on 7.9.2001 oh 

recruit after money and P.Book entered the said deposit in 

the passbook casted balance, put her initial in the P/book 

and impression of dates stamp of the office but did neither 

entered the said deposit in the books SB journal nor 

credited the amount in the Bo accound on 7.9.01. 

After examining Shri PK.Dey Inspector Post West 

Sub division witness No.2 the under signed finds after 

enquiry the article of charges II has been proved beyond 

doubt 

Article III 

Smt. Lilabati Das GDSE'PM Salchapara }30 now put off 
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duty while working as such on the 	111øø1 rceived a sum of 

Rs00.30 and the P113 of 	130 a/c No5905829 for 	depositing 

the said amount of Rs500.00 in the said PB a/c No.5905329 

Smt Lilabati Das BPM Saichapara now put off duty being 

satisfied & entered the said deposit of Rs.50300 in the PB 

& casted balance after the deposit & authenticated the 

entries with her initial and impression of date Stamp of the 

office. But Stnt. Das did neither entered the said deposit of 

Rs.500.0 in the 130 613 journal & nor credited the said 

amount in the 130 account of Saichapara 130 on 11.1031. 

In this regard9 the above mentioned charges Shri 

PJ(Doy 6131 West was examined and after examination the 

article III of the charges initate against 6mt Lilabati Das 

is proved beyond doubt. 

Prticie IV 

Smt 	Lilabati Das while working as 6136 	F3PM 

Saichapara 130 on 299.01.receiVed a sum of Rs200.00 and the 

P/B of Saichapara RI) a/c No.13701 for depositing the said 

amount in the said RD P/B with her initial and impression of 

date stamp of the office but did neither entered the said 

amount in the 130 RD journal nor credited the amount in the 

130 a/c on 299.01. 

In the above mentioned charges Shri P.ICDey SDI 

West subdivision was examined and after exaination the 

charge framed against Smt Lilabati Das is proved beyond 

-doubt. 

rticle V 
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Smti Lilahati Das 8PM Saichapara (Now put off 

duty) while working as such on 30.10.01 received a sum of 

Rs.300.00 and the PtB RD a/c No.135367 for depositing the 

said a/c being the monthly premium for Oct 01 Smt. Das 

entered the said deposit in the said P111 with her initial 

and impression of date stamp after office but did neither 

entered the said deposti in the 110 RD 513 journal nor 

credited the amount in the 130 a/c on 30.10.01. 

After examining Shri P.K.Dey SDI West the 	charge 

labeled against Smt. 	Lilahati Das is proved beyond doubt0 

.In view of the above said findings after enquiry 

the under signed after threadbare discussion of the relevant 

charges and the defence with relevant witness & records, I 

am of the opinion that article of charges I to V is proved 

against Smt. Lilahati Das beyond doubt. 

Enclosed 

Memo No.F16101-021DA dated 6.5.03. 

All the listed documents as 	letter dated 6.5.03. 

Written brief the P.O.  

NB. Written argument brief not submitted by the defence 

Asstt. 

ROKODAS 
1.0. and 
Inspector Posts 
Patharkandi Sub-Division 
patharkandi788724. 
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Annexure— 4 

DEPRTMENT OF POSTAINDIA 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES 

CACHAR DIVISIONSILCHAR--788001 

Memo NoF16/01-02/DA 	Dated at Silchar the 241...05 

In this office memo of even no dt 	252.03 Smt 

Lilabati Das, GDS}3PM, Saichapra DO (now i.tnder put off duty) 

was informed that it was proposed to hold an inquiry against 

her under Rule 10 of the DOPGDS 9Conduct & Employment ) 

Rules 2001 on the basis of the Articles of Charges and 

Statement of Imputation of Misconduct or Misbehaviour etc 

enclosed thereto as Annexure I & II photocopies of which are 

enclosed herewith as Annexures A & B Documents by which 

and witnesses by whom the articles of charges are proposed 

to be sustained were also sent therewith as Annexure III & 

IV respectively photocopies of which are enclosed herewith 

as Annexure C & D respect:Lvely.  

In the aforsaid memo dt 25203 Smt. Lilabati Das, 

GDSF3PM, Saichapra DO (now under put off duty ) was directed 

to submit within 10 (ten) days of receipt of the said memo 

dt 252.03 or inspection of listed documents a written 

statement of her defence wherein she should specifically 

admit or deny each article of charges 

1 l 
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In her written statement-of defence dt 21.403 Smt 

Lilabati das, 3DS}3PM,Saichapra BO (now under put off duty) 

denied the charges brought against her. A photocopy of the 

said defence dt 21.4.03 is enclosed herewith as Annexure E. 

It was, therefore, decided to 	hold 	an inquiry 

against her, as per rule cited above and accordingly Sri 	R K: 

Das ,IPOs, Patherkandi. Sub--Divn, Patherkandi was appointed 

as inquiring Authority to enquire into the charges framed 

against said Lilabati Das, 6DSBPM, Slchapra BO(now under 

put off duty)under this office memo of even No dt 6.5.03. 

Sri D Khanikar, IPOs, Haflong was appoint- ed to present the 

case on behalf of the Disciplinary Authority in support of 

the articles of charges. However as the rail link between 

Haflong & Cachar/hailakandi Dist. got disrupted and remained 

out of order for some time Sri T.Choudhury, tPOs, Karimganj 

was appointed as Presenting Officer in place of Sri D 

Khanikar, :(pos, Háflong under this office remo of even no. 

dated 21.7.03. 

On 	completion of enquiry, the appointed 	10 

submitted his inqiry report under his letter No.IO/INt/1 

dated 9.10.04 a copy of which is enclosed herewith as 

Annexure—E. In the said report the 10 completed the same 

with his findings as follows: 

"In view of the above said findings after enquiry, 

the undersigned after threadbare discussion of the relevant 

charges and the defence with relevant witnesses & records I 

am of the opinion that article of charges I to V is proved 

against Slit. Lilahati Das beyond doubt." 

29 
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photocopy of the aforesaid inquiry report was 

sent to said Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM, BO now under put 

off duty) with this office letter of even no dated 14i0.04 

to submit her representation/submission against the 10s 

report, if any within 15 (fifteen)days of receipt o f the 

same, which was received by Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM, 

Saichapara BO (now under put off duty) on 19.10.04 

Since no representation was received from said 

Smt Lilabati Das, GDSBPN, Saichapara BO (now under put off 

duty), she was reminded on 411.04 for submission of the 

same within 10 (ten) days of receipt of the reminder. Though 

the above letter dated 411.04 was rceived by Ssnt. Lilabati 

Das, SDSBPM, Saichapara BC) (now under put off duty) on 

1311.04 yet no representation or submission was received t 

upta 2.12.04 and as such she was again reminded under even 

no dated 2.12.04 wherein she was again given another 10(ten) 

days time for submission of her representation/submission 

failling which the case would be decided ex-parte which was 

recieved by her on 6.12.04. In her application dated 

21.12.04 Smt. Lilabati Das, 6DSBPM, Saichapara BO (now under 

put off duty) prayed to allow her another 10(ten) days time 

for submission of her representation etc. since she could 

not submit the same due to her illness. Her prayer was 

granted under this office letter of even no.3.1.05. 

Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPNI, Saichapara BO (now 

under put off duty) however, submitted her representation 

under her letter' dated'1E3.1,05 a photocopy of which is 

enclosed herewith as Annexure-6. 

30 
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In her above representation date 18.0105 she 

admited that Govt. money was spent by herself personal 

purposes, which was in violation of the r'ules of the 

Department, as mentioned in the articles of charges (vide 

Annexure A) framed against her. 

I have gone throuçjh the articles of charges framed 

against Smt Lilahati Das, GDSBPM, Salchapara DO (now under 

put off duty) alorg with all the listed documents, report of 

the 10 and the final representation of said F3mt. Lilabati 

Das, GDSDPM, Saichapara 130 (now under put off duty) very 

carefully and come to the conclusion that there is no scope 

to disagree with the findings of the 10 communicated in his, 

report dated 9.10.04. Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM, Salchapara 

$0 (now under put off duty) also in her final representation 

on the 10's report admitted that Govt. money had been spent 

by herself for her personal purposes duo to illness hf her 

family members. Such submission of c:harges by the charges GD 

Sevak in her final representation dated 1G.1.05 is 

considered to be more than suff'iient to prove that all the 

charges hr'ought against her under this office memo of even 

no dated 25.2.03 stands proved without any shadow of doubt. 

The following orders are therefore issued- 

ORDER 

I, 	Sri J.K.Barhhuya, Senior Supdt. of 	Post 

Offices, Cachar Division, Silcahr donot find any reason to 

retain Smt. Lilahati Das, GDSI3PM, Saichapara DO (now under 

put off duty) in service and therefore remove Smt. Lilahati 
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Das, 	GDS}3PM, Saichapara DO (now under put off duty) from GDS 

service with effect from the date of issue of this memos 

J K Darbhuya 
Senior Supdt. of Post Offices 
Cachar Division, Silchar-7E31001 

Copy to 

1 	Smt Lilabati Das, ex GDSDPM, Saichapara DO PD & Vill 
Saichapara via Kalinaçjar Dist Haiiakandi 

2 	The Postmaster, Hailakandi HO for information and 
necessary actions 

3 	The 	GM (PA & F), Kolkata 	(through 	Postmaster, 
Haiiakandj HO) 

4 	The IPOs, Silchar West Suh-Divn, Silchar 

5 	P/F of the GD Sevak (Estt Dr) 

6 	Main Fraud File (F1-6/01-02) 

7 	Vig file 

8. 	The ASP (HQ) (Punishment File) 

9-1ø Spare 

SeniorSupdt. of Post Offices 
Cachar Division, Silchar'-781001 
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Annexure- 

Date 2 3.2005 
To 
The Director Postal Services 
Meghdoot I3hawan, l3uwahati-1. 

Sub- Appeal against the order issued vide memo no.Fl-6/01-- ,  
02/DA dated 24.1.05. 

Si T' 

With due deference and profound submission I beg 
to lay thefollowing few lines for your kind consideration 
and necessary action thereof. 

That, while working as t3ramin Dak Sebak }3PM at 
Saichapara DO, the Senior Superintendent of Post offices 
Kachar Division Silchar issued an order dated 19.11.01 
plac:ing me under put of duty w.e.f. 13.11.01 invoking rule 
12 of the (31)3 (Conduct and Employment Rules 2001). The 
aforesaid order dated 19.11.01 was issued pursuant to an 
order dated 13.11.01 issued by the SDIEOs Silchar West Sub-
Division. After the issuance of the aforesaid order dated 
19.11 .01 1 continued to ymain under put of duty. 

That after a lapse of around 2 years the SSPO 
Cachar Division Silchar issued memorandum of charges dated 
25,2.03 enclosing 5 articles of charges in respect of 
certain amounts stated to be not credited in the DO accounts 
and same stated to he in violation of the Rule-Il of the 
Rules for Dranch Offices and Rule 21 of flOP (31)3 (Conduct and 
Employment Rules 2001). In the article of charges allegation 
have also been made regarding violation of Rule 131(3), Rule 
144 read with Rule 143 of the Rules of E4ranch Offices in 
respect of crediting the amounts in dispute In the said 
memorandum of charges, list of documents including inventory 
cash and stamp balance register, my written statement dated 
13.11,01, connected pass books, SD journals, RD journal and 
DO account books from 1.4.01 to 13.11.01 were also included. 
In support of the said charges a list of S witnesses as 
Anne>ure-4 was included. By the said memorandum of charges I 
was allowed 10 days time to file representation within 10 
days. 

In response to the said memorandum of charges 
dated 25.2.03 while controverting the charges dated 25.2.03 
while controverting the charge for shortage of Rs.7527.25, I 
highlighted the fact of recovery from me amounting to 
Rs.20,528.25 without any notice and reason. Apart from that 
I controverted also the article of charges to be as per 
dictation of the visiting IPOs for which no scope was 
provided to me to place my say in the matter. However the 
authority concerned without considering my representation 
took decision to proceed with the aforesaid disciplinary 
proceeding. The entire proceeding concluded only on the 
basis of the statement made by one Sri P,K.Roy, Inspector of 
posts, Silchar and one Sri P.K:.Dey, Inspector of Posts, 
Silchar West, Sub-Division. The enquiry offic?r did nçt discuss anything on the merit or the case and reaed sole'y 

Atttd 	
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on the inspectaon reports which were never been produced in 
the proceed.ing. 

Finally after conclusion of the proceeding and 
after submission of the enquiry report, the disciplinary 
authority without discussing any material on facts passed 
the order dated 241.05 removing me from my service 

That in my representation dated 18105 I made a 
prayer before the disciplinary authority to reconsider the 
matter taking into consideration the witnesses and the 
materials on record but same was not done and the said 
authority removed ie from my servic:e 

That Sir, presently due to the issuance of the 
removal order it has become impassible for me to service and 
under these compelling circumstances I am submitting this 
appeal praying for reconsideration of the matter and to 
e>anerate me from the charges I hope and trust that your 
honour would he graciously he pleased to consider my case 
very sympathetically and to pass an order reinstating me in 
my services 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely yours 

Sd I-
Lilavati Das 

':4 

H 

LI 
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so -c--- 	I\NPJ[XURE--- 6 
U ; I '.1 ALYfl\ ii R'1'1 	°1HJBUN 	. U U \ Al IA ii JiENC; I 

riliwI Applic;ij0,1 No. 22 ut QQ 

:;f Or(fr Iii is th.. 1 3 Dy of Sep LeriWer OO 

Iii )ANAND. 	jUL(jl(: 

I. 	Sn, LJ1abai D 
$ CL J SBP'\iSajchapaç 3  Bo P.u. 	Vi1I: Salchapara  Via Kalinaar,  ifaiIakaridi 

	

ISr Ad v1)('tt 	?4r.Sjrfl) , fIs. B.!)evj 

t)f I 	i iI. 
v.ci by Ccrtai-y to the 

()f C(.)1)I1 Un iCaLjoI) UUk 	N'w Delhi. 

	

c ( 	Post; Mnsiei- Gen traJ, 
I fl) 	t 	 sain Circle, 1YLJch)(>t Bhawan 

!'•( 	l.DI, -' 

.1 	
)t j)5t oj 

........................

l(('sJ)()fldeII•Ls Jy Ad v 	t• . 	. U. iD, Add  

!W2FBJAJ 

ihe app ca 	svlijj 	%voriL1g 	s (;r:wjji 1)nk 	vik 
Brch Pt Maer (GDS BPM 	hor;) in. tl1S&chapar 13.0., lhe 

	

Senior SLjpdj. 	
Pao c4fices, Placing her On 	d,+" h 

n Order dae- 24..1Q5 by nvj 	
RIe 0 of GDS (Coduc1 
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Ernpyrrent) Rute 2001 And he.s-t-atedtha-t 	sum of Rc.7527.25 

War. -lound shox -L. The respondents hjve iiiti1ed deparLTnent1 

proceedincjs a9&inst the applicarrt-. Accoi - drnçj to -Uie applicant. Lht 

shortage amo,unt of Rs.20,52i3.00 was recovei - ed tiurn him. 

2. 	1 have head MrS.Sarina learned counsel for the applicant 

and Ms.IJ..Das learned Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondenLs. Mr.S.Sarmd 

lerect couiset {or the apphCan t has SU1)Iffltted that the applicant has 

pr4errec1 an appeat dated 2.3.2005 aqainst the (iCW1intry 

procedirg bu-€ the respondents have not ye1 dispoce c4 the said 

apeal. 
I The couvel also SUbmitted that. he will be saLished )t 

direcdoi is.uivn to the respondents to dispose ot the appeal. in the 

I t1 1 direct the rtSpOn dents to ci ISj)OSe ol UI e apiwal 

within 	 tron Lh 	elate (. 	receipL ol Ui is order. the 

copy oF the Order to the 	iiipetent 

of App'-. ......... 

22,//O> 

I 	

.3 

' C. A. T. L. 

G uWii 

L 

The C.A. is accoi -dinyly (iIsl)ost'd ()t. 'liiei-e vcIll l jtr no or(ler 

- 

s/ VICIL QA1tMAN 
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\ DEPAJ.iMENTQF.pQSTS :INTiU\ 
OFFICE OF TRE S1'MASTgRGENERAL 	UQAPJ I REGI(.)N. 

1)i13RUQMUj-7&,00j 

COURT MAifE1& 
URGENT 

No:- Sai I 2; 2- 1 / (Wi / R1 	 Dated Uibniuh  

To 	 - 
I 	ihe Asstt. Director Gene rI (Vig) 	2. The A.I>MG (big) ( ked; 

O/o the Director Geuer 	 0/u the Chief PMG 
Ministry of Cotnrnwtjcajori 	 Assarn Circ!e. Guwah:- 1)1 
l)AK. IHL\..'VVAN 	IV' DELIU 

The Registrar 	Reed Post) 	' 3. S, mii I .itabati Ds 	itd 

	

CentriI AThniiistrtk•e 1'ribun4l 	i- GI)SWINil, .Sulcha pa ra U() 

	

Rajgarh Road, Guwuhati-710O5 	\'iIl & P() Saichapara 
Via :- FiIiitagar. l)Ist - 1 1aIIak.ncl t 

Srntl Usha Das , Athil CGSC 
Central Administrative Tribunal 	(Rcgd Post 
Rajaarh Raod, Gu%.thti-781005 

1. The Sr. Supdt of Post Olfices 
Cachir Dlvbilun, SUcltar-788001 

Sub: 	Compbancc of Jiletn&zit dcied 309-20u it1 by I lou'bie CA ,  F ii I 0.\ 
No. 232 / 02 filed by Suui Lilawati Das and appeal the ieol. 

This is regarding the CAT Case OA No. 232 / 06 filed by Stuli Lilabati 1)a, 
Ei GDSBPM, Sa1chapart BO And Hon'ble CAT's Judenient dted 13-09-2006. 

lutouring the Ci 's judginent dated 13M9-20u6 the aisiJeal Case has ticit 
disposed by the A4ipeILtte AuUturUy on 12-01-2007 . 1 lie L011) ul (lie :1i1iuLtc 
Order No, Staff/ 2/ 2.5-li 06 I ItP is forwarded herewith tar takiau turthcr necsu 
act ion. 

End : As above 
- 	 D. i)el1ui!ia) 

Asstt Director i SLaIT 
Oo the PosU1Late1 0ccj:tl 

Wad 

Utbnat ii 1egioii. Vtii 



DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
OFFICE OF THE D1CTOR POSTAL TJ1NING CENTJE / 	 GWAHAT178lOOl 

Memo 
Dated 12thJ m 0 7  

APPELA 

A chge sheet under Rule 10 of GDS (Conduct & Employent) Rules, 2001 was 
issued to Srnt. Lilabad Das, GDSBPM Scpa BO under linag SO (hereinaflet 
refeed as Appellant) vide Disciplinary Authothy Memo No.F16I0102/DA dated 25- 02-03, 

The statement of imputation of misconduct and misbehaviour on the basis of which the acUon  was proposed to be taken was als 
the proposed action. 	

o furnished to the appellant. The 
appellant was given an Opportunity to submjt representation if any with.in 10 days against 

2. 	
TlTe Statement of imputation of sconduct and misbehaviour w fu jshcd 

n Annexure I and II under articles I to V, wch are reproduced in brief as under:- 

&iLcleI 

On 13-11-2001 the Salchapra 80 was visited 
by Shii P.K. Roy, hispector0ip15 (PG), Silchar and on verification of cash & Stamp bances of the office with the accoun 

of the date a su of , 7527.25 was fou Short, which w chged under head of 
accou "Unclassified Payment" on the same day. 

Smt. Lilabatj Das, the then GDSBpM Schapra BO (now under put off duty) is therefore cojdered to have violated the provisions  of Note below Rule 11 of the Rules for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001. 

Aiiiie11 

On 7-09-2001 the depositor of Schapra SB Jc 
NO.5904256 handed aver the pass book of the said SB c and a sum of Rs.300.00 for depositing the said sprn in the 

said SB c. SmtLjjabati Das wle workg as GDSBpM Salchapra BO (sow put OIL 
du) on 7-09-01 on receipt of the money and pass book entered the said deposit i the 
pass book, casted balance, put her ithtiaj in the pass book and impression of Date Stamp 
of the off but did neither entered the said deposit in BOSB j 
amount in the BQ ACCOUfltS on 7-09-01. 	 ournal nor credited the  
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Smt, Lilabatj Das, GDSBPM Scpra BO (flow under put off duty) is therefore 
Considered to have Violated the provjsjo of Rule 131 (3) of the 

Ruj5 for liranch Offlc and Rule 21 oith DOPGDS (Co•nuct & Employment) Rules 200 1. 

Srnt. Lilabatj Das, GDSBPM Schapra BO (now put off duty) while workin
g  as suC} on 11-10-01 received a s of .500/ and the pass book of Saichapra SB iVc 

no.5905829 for depositing the said amOu in the said SB AJc. She entered the said 
ount as deposit in the said pass boo caste bance and reted the pass book to the 

depositor with her initial and impression of date stamp of the office but did neither entered the deposit in 
the BOSB joui nor credited the amount in the BO Account on that date. 

Srnt. LilabaU Das, GDSBpM Sal 	BO (now under put off duty) is therefore Considered to have Violated the provisions of mie 131 (3) of the Rules for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DC)P ODS (Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001. 

AilkijV 

Smt. Lilabati 1)as, GDSBPM Scpra 
i.5u (flow put off duty) while Woing as such on 29-QO1 received a sUm of .200/ and the pass book of Saichapra i c No.137061 for deosing the sd amount in 

 the said i c being the monthly premium for September'01 Sint. Das entered the said deposit in the said RD pass book with her 
initiai and pressjon of Date stamp of the office but did neither entered the said deposit 
in the BO RD Jouj nor credited the amount In the 130 Account Book on 

2 9-09-01. 

Smt, Lilabat! Das, GDSBPM Schapra BO (flow under put off duty), therefr 
considered to have violated the provisions of Rule 144 nw Rule 143 of the Rules for 
Brtch Offices and kule 21 of the DOP GDS (Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001. 

V 

Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM Schap BO (flow put off duty) while working as such on 30-10-01 received a s 	of .3OOI- and the pass book Saichapra RD C No.135367 for deposing 	
said amount in the sd RD c being the monthly premium for Oct'01. Smt. Das entered the said deposit the saiq pass book with her initi and impression of 

Date Stamp of the office but did ncither entered the said deposit in the BO RD joumal nor credited the amount in the BOAccmton 30-10-01. 

-J 
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Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM Schapra DO (now der put off duty) is thref
re  Considered to have violated the provisions of Rule 144 nw Rule 143 of the Ru1 

	fur Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPODS (Conduct & Employment) Rujcs 2001. 
3. 	

Smt. Lilabat Das 8PM, Scpa DO subnjtted her rcprcscfl(1) on 2 I -04-03 to the Disciplinary Aull)ority, Then the 
Discipi 	

Author1t decided to hold an inu agajnt the chwgcd offlc1 	
ACcorgIy Inqui Officer and Presenting Officer were appointed vide Discipliny Authoty Memo No.P16/01.02/DA dated 06-05.03 

The Inquiry Officer'5 report was received by the Discip1jn 
	Authority on 12-10. 

2004 and a Copy of the oresd qu 	
report was sent to sd Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM Schapara 80 vide Discip!j 	
Authoty's letter No.F16/oJoDA dated 14-10.04 to subjt her represenj0 ag 	

the I.O's repo Within 15 (fifteen) days er the receipt of the repon, wch was received by said Smt. Lilabati Das on 
1 9-10.04 Since no represcItatj GDSB 	 on wa received from the said Smt. Lilabati Das, the PM, Schapara BO, the Di

sciplinary Authority lOwed another 10 (ten) days time by reminding her vide letter of even No. dated 04-1 1-04 which was received by the said SMC. 	
Das on 13-1104 but no reprsentjo was received upto 02-12.04 and as such she was again reminded by the Discipijp 	

Authority on 02.1204 allowing another 10 days time or submission of defence, Stg that on deviation Cxpe decision would 
be i&e The DisciplinaAuthi, letr dated 02-12.04 was received by her on 06-
12-04 and she submitted One applicatiQn dated 21-12.04 praying for allowing 1uther 10 (ten) days 

time for submission of her represeflttj0 
Sting that shc could not subini1 the 

ne due to her illness The Disciplj 	
Authoty granted her prayer and COUfljCatCd vjde leer dated 03-01-05, granting another 10 (ten) days time. 

5. 	
Finiy Smt. Lilabati Das subUed her representation on 18-01.05 Afier going through the aicle of chges fram ag 	

Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM Sa1chapa 20 along with the listed docen LO's repo and the final Stencnt of defence by said Smt, Lilabati Das dated 18-01.05 the Djscji 
	Authority imposed Penalty of 05. 

removal from seice with 
iediate effect vide Memo No.P1.6/o].02/DA dated 24-0 1- 

6, 	Smt: Lilabati Das submj 	an appe 	dated 2 -3-2005 to Director, Pusaji Seices, Meghdo0 Bhawan, Guwatji agnst the Pislent order issued by Disciplin 	
Authoty; who is not the appropriate Appellate Authority in her case. 

7. A fresh Copy 
of the appeal addressed to the Director, Postal Training Centre, 

GuwaJati was Obtned from Smt. LllabaU Das, by the 0/0 Posaster General, 
Dibgb Regio Dibgh on 13 Dec. 2006, and processed fer for onwd 
Subjss ion to the 0/0 Director Postal Training Centre, Guwahatj 

AV 
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The undersigned, being the competent Appellate Authority bi Dibarh Regior 
has considered this appeal. The appellant has assailed the punifscit order. on the following ground. 

That afler a lapse of arod 2 Yes, the SSPo'5 Cach 
D1 js01 Silchä issued memorandum of chges dated 25-0203 CflClosing 

S a  I*cjes of chgcs in respect of ce 	 sted t accot 	 o be not credited in the BO 

Vide aforesaid
article of crges only shonge of.75272S was brought 

U, 

while recove wa made from her Rs.205285 without any flOtice and reason 
 

That the inquiry Offr thd not discuss anything on the merit of the Case 
and relied solely of the Inspection Reports which were never been produced in the Proceedings 

That, after Conclusion of the Proceedings and on the basis and on the basis of the Inquiry repon, 
 the Discipliny Authority without discusj 	any materj o facts passed the order dated 24-0105 rcmOvij

,  her from 
SC UVICC. 

e) 	
That, vide her represento dated l8-OlO5 sh prtyJ the 
Authority to reconsider the matter king into accowt Considerat 

eSses and mates on records but same ws not done 
	

on of the i 

9.I have Carefl1y gone Uough the appeal, Disciplin. case file and Other Connected records of the case, with due application of 
mind together with facts cuntained 

The Appellant alleged in her appe, that the chges of only sho 'e of cash 
mount of .75:725 was brought up to her notice. But, ide anicle I, shoge o cas ot to the tie OfRs.wasgh 	

vide Aflicle 11, III, IV & V, fraud 

tr whole 	ourn  was credited to gove 	
COunt Though the remaig 	ount was not sho 	in the Charges 

brought agp her, 	htr o 	statement 	
exib No.11. she had admitted that she utilised the shoige of cash for her pers 	

e and she credited the whole ano 	0 7 
she 	

god. account and no rccove was made as stated by her. 



IV- 

The question of inSpection reports as mentioned by the appellant was not enlisted documents and this was not demanded to be Produced dng inqui' either by the appellant or her Defence Assistant All the 1isd docurncn and list of Wius 
WCIC perucJ and signed by appellant and her Defen 	Assisut during the course of proceedings 

Fer while, replying to I.O's repo she had admitted in her represention dated 1 8-012005, that she had no intention to misappropriate the 
public money at all, but she has no fillallcial capacity to bear the accidental exa expendjte of medical 

ueatment of family members. 

This subssion that she had spent the Govt. money for fmily's medical 
 treatment., was more than suffjjent to prove thx she had corrunitiad serious offence by non crediting govt. money in BO account and used it for person use ding September 

2001 to November 2001. By doing so she violated mies Rule 11; Rule 131 () Rule 143 
& Rule 144 of the Rules of Branch Post Offices. 

By this action, Slit 1ilcd to maintain  required under R.ule 21 of 	 absolute 1eity and devotion to duty as  DOP GDS (CQduct & Employment) Rules 2001. 
11.  

Shortage 
 of cash in Saleliapara 80 on 13-1 1-2001 and non credit of S1/Rl) depo5 rec'ed from pub!i, in BO accot e srio 

	 n 	p 	oIcsRp\.j The Disciplinary Authority removed the 
t 	 appellant from ServiCe who is having fraudulejt nature Without integriy to goverpe 	

service and no devotion to duty. Hence, as Appellate Authority, I uphold
6/o1 o2/DA d the PUSent order issued by Disciplin 	Authority "ide Memo No.F1 ated 24-01-05 and confu-m the Punishient. 

(Shobha 
Director 

Postal Training Centre Copy to:- 	 . 	 . . 	Guwaai78 1001 

Srnt. Lilabatj Das, EX.GISBPM, Salchapara 80 
The Sr. Supdt of P0s, Cachax Division Silchar, to deliver a 

Copy of Appellate Order w 
the appellant under clear receipt and receipt shod be sent to the AD 

(Staff), RO,.Dibrugarh within a week Positively. 
PA to Director, PTC, Guwahtj 

4 Offie Copy/Spare copy. 

kl 
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IN THE CENTRLDMXNISTRATIVETRIBUNAL GUWHTI 	I 
BENCH, GUWHATI 

Jo 
J.iL22 

kuo 

Srnt Lilabati Das 

Applicant. 

- vs- 

Union of India & Or,s. 

Respondents 

The written statement on behalf of the 

Respondents abovenamed 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

That. with regard to the statement made in para-

graph 1 of the instant application the respondents have 

no comment.. 

That with reaard to the statements made in para-

graph 2 & 3 of the instant application the respondents 

have no comment. 

That with regard to the statement made in para-

graph 4..1 of the instant application the respondents 

have no comment. 

Contd. 
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4 	That with regard to the statements made 	in 	para 

• 	graph 4.2 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that it may 	kindly 	be 	seen 	from 	the 	Brief 

History of the case sent herewith that there was 	short- 

age 	in the Govt cash/stamps balances to the 	extent 	of 

Re.. 752725 on the 13/11/201 	which resulted in 	placing 

her "Put off duty" under Rule-12 of 	OOPGDS 	(Conduct 	& 

Employment) Rules 	2001" 

The fact of shortage in the Govt cash balances in 

her custody on the 15/11/2001 was known to herself, she 

also admitted the said shortage in writing but it 

appears that she has intentionally and willfully con-

cealed this fact in her instant application to mislead 

H 	 the Court,. 

• 5. 	That withregard to the statements made in para- 

graph 4.3 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that due to the fact of shortage of Govt cash 

in her custody her integrity was doubtful for wh.ch she 

was "Put off from duty" for detailed enquiries and ver-

if ication of her past work as GSBPM Salchapra BO to 

unearth as to whether there are any further instance/s 

of financial irregularities committed by her during her 

past service period. There was rothing wrong In furnish-

ing the information to Smt. Lilabati Das in reply to her 

query. On completion of enquiries including verification 

of past works a formal charge sheet was issued - under 

memo No.F-6/01-02/DA dated 25/2/2003 under Rule-lO of 

DOPGDS (Conduct & Employment) Rule, 2001 granting her 

• 10(Ten) times for submission of the written statement of 

Contd, * 
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the applicant in her ,  defence in respect of all the 

article of charge brought against her. In this context 

your respondents beg to rely Of Annexure 1 of the O may 

kindly be perused in this respect. 

6.. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 44 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that in her said representation dated 

21/04/2003 the applicant admitted shortage of Govt cash. 

The reasons for shortage of, as stated in her above 

representation are considered to be after thought. 

Whatever be the reasons, the fact of shortage of Govt 

cash on 13/11/2001 was an established fact which had 

confirmed that she was lacking in maintaining absolute 

Integrity and devotion to duty, as required under Rule-

21 of DOPGDS (Conduct & Employment) Rule-2001. It is 

very hard to believe that the deposited amount was 

kept in the safe custody of the 80 for, the particular 

day". Since she had failed to produce the shortage money 

before the Inspector of Posts (PG) on that day oven 

though reasonable time was allowed to her. The statement 

of recovery of Rs20,52825 from Smt. Das does not arise 

at all.. It may be seen that she was under put off duty 

from 13/11/2001 (fl/N) onwards and there was no scope for 

recovery of any amount from her.. Further she known the 

fact that besides the instances of cash shortage there 

were several other instances of non-credits of SB and RD 

deposits to the Govt accounts, vide articles II,III,IV, 

& V to the Annexure -1 of this OA,, she had therefore 

credited those amounts voluntarily along with interest, 

delay fine,penal interest etc. etc. 

Contd, .. 



7 	That with regard to the statoments made in para 

graph 4.5 of the instant appl.cation the respondents beg 

to state that warrants no comments as to the Inquiry 

under Rule-10 ibId an appointment of 1:0 and 10. 

The 10 in his first letter addressed to Smt. Das 

requested her to attend the hearing with her defence 

assistants,, as per existing rules In all the dates of 

regular hearingsthe charged GD Sevak (Viz Smt. LIlabati 

Das) attended with her defence assistant and as such her 

plea of not allowing reasonable opportunity doesn't 

arises at alL During inquiry conducted by the appointed 

ID the charged GD Sevak Smt, Lilabati Das has admItted 

her fault, and out her signature on the 'Daily Order 

Sheets". Her defence  assistant too put his dated signa- 

ture on those "Daily Sheet" written by the ID. In view 

of the above available documents the statement of the 

applicant in this para/sub-para appears to be quite 

untrue and result of afterthought. It may not perhaps be 

out of place to mention here that in her written state-

ment of defence dated 21/4/2003 (Vide Annexure-2 to this 

O) the charged GD Sevak had admitted her fault, which 

was her voluntary statement of defence and none of the 

Deptt of Posts, India had In any way influenced her 

submission of such a statement. On the strength of. 

admittance of her guilt it was considered to :be not 

necessary for examining the listed documents and wit-

nesses by the ID and further hearing was stopped with 

written consent of the charged GD Sevak and her defence 

assistant, 

Contd....  



Centjai 	d 	flJLliJ,aj•r 	TI1bL; 

2 	cpfl'r' 
\\T:  

JrTT 00  

[5) 	C 1, 	LZ, 	ch 

Moreover, a copy of the Inquiry 	report 	submitted 
\ ' 	- 
\. 

by the 	appointed 	IC 	Was 	sent 	to 	the 	applicant 	on 

14/10/2004 for submission :f  her 	representation 	withIn 

15 days. That letter was delivered to the 	applicant 	on 

19/10/2004 but she had failed to 	give 	any 	reply 	till - 

21/12/2004. On receipt of 2nd remInder 	dated 	4/11/2004 

and 2/12/2004, with a prayer 	-to allow her 	another 	10 

days time for submission of her defence, which was 	also 

granted under this office letter 	dated 	3/01/2005. 	She 

submitted 	the 	written 	representatIon 	on 	18/01/2005 

admitting her guilt and prayed 	to 	save 	her 	from 	the 

punishment. Copy of her 	above 	representation 	has 	not 

been annexed to her OA with some motive behInd. 	- 

B. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 4.6 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that it is sufficient enough to prove that she 

had failed to submIt any :represertation prior to 

18/01/2005. Though the Disciplinary Authority could had 

taken final decision ex-parte on expiry of 15 days time 

with effect from 19/10/2004 yet 3 subsequent reminders 

were issued for her representation on 10's report for 

justice sake. 

9.. 	That with re'ard to the statements made in para- 

graph 47 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that the applicant had been working as GDSBPM 

SaIchapra 80 and as such she was the custodIan of cash 

and stamps and all other valuable property of the 

Department of Posts. In such capacity she was also 

required to credit the amounts of SB and RD deposits 

made by the members of the public in their respective 

11 
'4 

Contd.. 
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SB/RD accounts in the Govt accounts through •B0 Account 

Boak of Saichapra 80 on the same day of receipt of the 

deposited amounts from the members of Public But she 

had utterly failed to do her prescribed duty/duties as a 

representative of the Union of India. ar Salchapra and 

thereby involved in breach of trust both with the Union 

of India and the members of the Public (Viz depositors 

of SB/RD accounts of Salchapra 80).. 

In consideration of the gravity of the of fences 

committed by the applicant as a local agent of the Union 

of India (as GDSBPM Saichapra 80) there was no scope for 

the disciplinary Authority to show any special consider-

ation and to retain her in that post with same duties 

and thereby to give her further chance to repeat such 

financial irregularity and also to embolden such other 

GDSBPMs to commit such offences at their respectIve 

80's. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 4,8 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that the appeal preferred by the applicant was 

forwarded to the Appellate Authority with all records 

and exhibits. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 4.9 of the instant application the respondents 

have no comment. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 4..10 of the instant application the respondents 

beg to state that order dated 12/01/2007 of the Ap- 

Contd ....  
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pellate Authority 	is considered 	to 	be 	self 

sufficient/explanatory as to the circumstances under 

which the said appeal preferred by Smt Das was rejected 

upholding the punishment order issued by the Ojecipil-

nary Authority. 

13. 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 4.11 of the instant application the respondents 

beg to state that Srnt, Lilabati Das lwas under "Put off 

duty" on detection of shortage of Govt cash/stamps on 

13/11/2001 and as such there was no scope for the re- 

pondents to recover any amount from her. Further in her 

written statement dated 11/08/2002 sheadmitted that she 

spent Govt money for her own purposes out of whIch she 

had already deposited Rs.13,000/- and today (Viz 

19/08/2002) decided to deposit another sum of Re. 

7528.25 and requested the Authority to accept the said 

amount. In her said statement dated 19/08/2001 she 

furthe•rstated that accOrding to her belief by deposit-

Ing the above amount she might had deposited the entire 

amount spent for her personal purpose and if any further 

instances of any such misuse detected she would refund 

those amount. Above statement of Smt. Ljiabati tas is 

considered to be more than sufficient to prove that she 

had voluntarily deposited the Govt money miss-utilized 

and spend for her personal purpose. Misutilization Of 

Govt cash for personal purpose by the custodian is 

considered to be a serious criminal offence to be judged 

in the Court of Law and as such the respOndent have no 

authority to withdraw any case simply because of the 

fact that the offender has refunded such amount to the 

Govt. The Deptt authority can only frame charges for 

Contd.. ...P/ 
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violation of deptt rules and regulations and can decided 

the same as per procedure prescribed by the Vigilance 

Authority, Govt of India 

A photocopy of the Written Statement 

.nade by the applicant dated 19/08/02 

is annexed herewith and marked as 

ANNEXURE-I. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 412 of the instant application the respondents 

beg to state that during holding the Inquiry of the 

charges by the appointed Inquiring authority the charged 

GSSevak the applicant attended enquiries on the fixed 

dates along with hr defence assistant. 	In 	this 

respect/comments the respondents reiterates the para-

graph 7 of this written statement. Disciplinary action 

had to be initiated against a Govt. Servant/GD Sevak 

under proper rules, as prescribed by the Central Vi-

gilance Commission as and when any instance of Irregu-

larity comes to notice of the•proper authority for 

taking such actions. All the procedures prescribed by 

the CVC were fulfilled in decidIng the case by the 

Authority. 

That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 4.13 of the instant application the respondents 

beg to state that the disciplinary authority had given 4 

chances to the applicant for submIssion of her represen-

tation against the findings of the 10. At last in her 

representation dated 18/01/2005 she had admitted "Spend-

ing Govt. money for her personal purposes", which was in 

Contd .... P/ 
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violation of the rules of the Deptt and also stated that 

she had "deposited the entire amount as asked for", copy 

of her admittance of guilt, has not been  annexed to her 

OA, which might be with the intention to suppness the 

same before the Hon'ble CAT that the admission of refund 

of Govt. money is sufficient to prove that it was done 

away by the person breaking the rules an procedures pre-

scribed by the Govt. 

In such circumstances the order dated 24/01/2005 

and 12/01/2007 cannot be termed as "without jurIsdIc-

tion" 

Moreover, the applicant of this OA admitted 

herself in this pars that she had refUnd the Govt.. money 

to the authority. 

The question of ref u:nd  of Govt. money be somebody 

is to treated as an established statement/fact that the 

said person had misutilised and spend the Govt.. money 

violating the rules framed by the Govt in such circum-

stances how the question of appreciation for refund of 

the Govt. money arise. Such bad instances of apprecia-

tion will embolden other Govt.. servants/GD Sevaks to 

utilize Govt money for their personal purposes and 

refund the same aftEr detection of the 1nstances. And 

ultimately will inspire and Indulge in breaking the 

rules by a large section of Govt servants/GD Sevaks. It 

may perhaps be out of place to mention here that refund 

of the misutilised money csnnotbe termed as punishment 

for that offence 

im 

'Contd, 	P/ 
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A copy of the said representation 

dated 18/01/05 Is annexed herewIth and 

marked as ANWEXURE-II. 

16, 	That with regard to the statements made in para- 

graph 414 of the instant application the respondents 

beg to reiterate the statement already mentioned in the 

forgoing para/subparas, specially the statement of 

paragraph 15 aboveand It iscisar that all the charges 

framed against the applicant were of same nature viz 

non-credit of Govt money to Govt accounts thrc ugh books 

and records of Saichapra 80 as well as no-production of 

Govt cash for physical verification as and when required 

by the  authority. There is no bar to the framing of 

separate articles of charges, as was done in this case, 

in a single proceedings, as prescribed by. the Central 

Vigilance' Commission. The Appellate Authority cannot 

terefore issue any such direction to the Disciplinary 

Authority. 

In view of what has been mentioned in the forgoing 

paras particularly in Para 13 supported by Annexure-I 

para 15 supported by Annexure-Il, the question of recov-

ery :of the misutilised amount does not arise at all. In 

consideration of the seriousness of the of fences done by 

the applicant there was no scope to award any lesser 

punIshment on her and allow her to continue in service, 

the reasons for 'whihhave been detailed in para 15 

above, where it was an established instances of misu- 

tilisation of Govt. money for personal purposes, which 

is considered to be a serious offence by the applicant. 

I 

Contd .... P/ 
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In consideration of the facts 	of 	the 	issue, as 

stated above the application put forward by Srnt, Lilaba- 

ti Das, Ex-GD$8PM 	Saichapra 60 is liable to he rejected 

on the ground of breach of trust as a custodian of Govt.. 

money.  

That with regard to the statements made in para 

graph 5.1 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that there is no scope to set aside the punish' 

ment awarded on the her in consideration f the above 

facts and her clear admittance of gui.t in every stage.. 

That with regard to the statements made in para-

graph 5.2 of the instant application the respondents beg 

to state that the facts stated above will prove that 

more than sufficient opportunity was given to the ap-

plIcant in presence of her defence assistant.. Even at 

the latest stage of Rule-10 inuiry she was gIven more 

than 2 months time for submission of her written repre-

sentation against I0s report, when as per rule only 15 

days time was due to be aflowed to her.  

That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 5.3 to 5.6 of the instant application the respond-

ant beg to state that the grounds set forth by the 

applicant are not good grounds and alo not tenable in 

law n  as well as on facts and as such the instant appli-
cation is liable to be dismissed. 

That regards to the statement made in paragraph 

67 and 8 of the instant application the respondents 

have no comment. 

Contd....  
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21. 	That with reciards to the statement made in oara- 

graph 9 of the instant application the respondent beg to 

state that the claim of the applicant is illegal and ill 

founded and therefore she is not entitled to got any 

interim relief. 

	

22.. 	That the respondents bog to submIt that the i n-. 

stant application has no merit and as such is liable to 

be dismissed. 

I, 	, ..G0frL 4 ,?, 
being authorised to hereby verify and declare that 	the 

statement made in this reply of contempt petition In 

para J7..'..%j. lWar.e true in my knowledge, these made 

in para ..... ... being matter of records 

are true to my information and believe and I have not 

suppressed any material fact, 

And I sign this verification On this . . J. 1k - day 

of .. N. tWhA-k 2007, 

Cachar Division 	DEPONENT 
Siichar-78800 

Contd....  
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The senior Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Cachar Divfl;, .Sjlchar. 

Sub ;- Representation. 
Ref s. Dvn0çffice No. F1-6/01-02/DA Dt.3-1-Ot 

With due respect and humble SubmissiOn 0  . be 

to state the f.o3ówJgn reply to the findings of the 
1.0* for your kTil and sympathetic consideratio 

That Str,44ring the entire proceedings the 

authority failed to produce any witness to prove the 
charges. In my fifst. statement, I had narrated the 
circumstances under hich the mistake took place e  I had 
no intention to misappropriate the public money at all0 

I am a low paid GDS employee and have no financIal 
capacity to bear the accidentel extra expenditure of 

family member. I also expressed 
my ex reme regret fox the circumstancal mistake lit rnf 
representation submitted in C/w the defence statement 

and depàsited_the entire amount as asked for0  

Now Sir, I feel, due consideration has not 	-. 

been given on my defence statement and also to pro' 
the Charges without the support of any witness in 1   

perhaps against 	stice 0  

So, I pray you kindly to consider my case 

sympathetically; nd ave  me from the punishment ancl 

thereby save th family of a very poor GDS employee 

and oblige. 
't. 

Date s 	Yours faithfully, 

• 	
.'. 	•.•t 

- 

r. 


